

Item NO.9
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3547 OF 2008

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DECCAN FOAM PLASTICS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be re-notified after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER